CHANGE ORDER

No. _11

OWNER: CITY OF KILLEEN

CONTRACTOR: McLean Construction, Inc

Contract: CSJ 0909-36- 147

Project: Trimmier Road Widening

RPIC: _William K. Swearingen, Jr., P.E.

OWNER's Contract No. 313-002

ENGINEER: William K. Swearingen, Jr, P.E.

OWNER’s Bid No._14-14

ENGINEER's Contract No._ N/A

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: This change order will add bid item quantities to the Trimmier Road portion of the Trimmier Road Widening

project. See attached Bid Items Worksheet.

Reason for Change Order: This change is because of regulation changes required for pedestrian push buttons and pole

locations, and adding additional conduit to remove splicing beneath the roadway.

Attachments: Bid Items worksheet.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 6,845,845.00

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders

Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: 572
Ready for final payment: 602
(days or dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to

No. 1 to 10 : No. _10 :
Substantial Completion: 373
$ 607,904.05 Ready for final payment: 373
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 945
$ 7,453,749.05 Ready for final payment: 975
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 0
$ 97,905.10 Ready for final payment: 0
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 945
$ 7,551,654.15 Ready for final payment: 975
(days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED:
By: By:
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)
Date: Date:
APPROVED: APPROVED:
By: By:
TxDOT (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature)
Date: Date:

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)prrepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and

the Construction Specifications Institute.




JOB NAME: TRIMMIER ROAD - CO#11

Changes to Trimmier Road portion only

CSJ: 0909-36-147

Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed

Line No. Item No. Description Bid Quantity Previous Quantity C/O Quantity Quantity UOM Unit Price Reduced Amount Added Amount Total Amount
(63) 620-2009 [ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE 275 275 36 311 LF 2.10 75.60 75.60
(65) 620-2011 [ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE 1310 1310 2255 3,565 LF 1.40 3,157.00 3,157.00
(66) 620-2012 [ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED 965 965 1003 1,968 LF 1.70 1,705.10 1,705.10
(68) 624-2012 [GROUND BOXTY C (162911) W/APRON 8 8 1 9 EA 1,008.00 1,008.00 1,008.00
(69) 624-2034 |REMOVE EXISTING GROUND BOXES 2 2 4 6 EA 168.00 672.00 672.00
(97) 680-2003 [INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (SYSTEM) 3 3 1 4 EA 20,160.00 20,160.00 20,160.00
(104) 682-2027 |VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED) 24 24 -5 19 EA 224.00 -1,120.00 -1,120.00
(105) 682-2043 |PED SIG SEC (12")(2 IND)(HOUSING ONLY) 22 22 4 26 EA 477.00 1,908.00 1,908.00
(106) 682-2066 [PED SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (COUNTDOWN) 22 22 4 26 EA 314.00 1,256.00 1,256.00
(107) 684-2010 |TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (5 CONDR) 2010 2010 3656 5,666 LF 3.40 12,430.40 12,430.40
(108) 684-2012 |TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) ( 7 CONDR) 1515 1515 28 1,543 LF 4.50 126.00 126.00
(109) 685-2005 E\I;VCRTDRDSD FLASH BEACON ASSM(SOLAR 1 1 1 2 EA 896.00 896.00 896.00
(114) 687-2001 |PED POLE ASSEMBLY 3 3 13 16 EA 3,248.00 42,224.00 42,224.00
(118) 6266-2005 [VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL) 915 915 1635 2,550 LF 3.40 5,559.00 5,559.00
(120) 8346-2001 |ETHERNET CABLE CAT 5 120 120 160 280 LF 3.40 544.00 544.00
(123) 8835-2001 |ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL UNITS 22 22 4 26 EA 1,568.00 6,272.00 6,272.00
(143.21) 682-2026 [VEH SIG SEC (12IN) LED (RED) ARROW 0 0 4 4 EA 258.00 1,032.00 1,032.00
TOTAL -1,120.00 $99,025.10 97,905.10




	Bid List RS-16-461.pdf
	Sheet1


